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Curious        kind        connected

This Week at Treloweth –
Living Our Values: Curious,
Kind, and Connected

What a joy it has been to see
the sun shining this week! The
beautiful weather has allowed
us to make the most of our
outdoor spaces- whether it’s
enjoying a picnic while tasting
herbs from our garden,
exploring our fantastic new
orienteering course, or simply
playing a good game of
football on the field. It’s been a
wonderful reminder of how
valuable outdoor learning and
play are to our children's
development and wellbeing.
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IMPORTANT
DATES:

Date: Friday 23rd May 2025

Last day of term:
Friday 23  Mayrd

Year 6
residential:
Monday 16  Juneth

Chartwells taster
session:
Wednesday 18th
June



THE CHOUGH
T R E L O W E T H  S C H O O L ' S  N E W S L E T T E R

Notice: Treloweth Primary School distributes fliers and magazines offering family services or posts details of local
activities on the newsletter. Whilst we think that parents might like the information and find it useful, the school

does not necessarily endorse these services.

Well done to our Diamonds
of the Week!

Our Year 6 pupils are now in full swing preparing for their end-
of-term production- there was great excitement yesterday as
parts were chosen, and rehearsals are already underway. We

can’t wait to see the final performance!

A huge congratulations to our first graduates of The Brilliant
Club, who attended their celebration day at Plymouth University
this week. They were fantastic ambassadors for Treloweth and

should be extremely proud of their achievement.

Some of our Year 3 children also had the opportunity to take
part in an art workshop at Kresen Kernow, helping to create

resources for the upcoming Murdoch Day. This will beautifully
complement the stunning withie sculptures crafted by Mrs

Richards and Mrs Cottle- thank you both for your creativity and
dedication.

Looking ahead, next half term is packed with exciting
opportunities: Murdoch Day, Sports Days, Sustainability Week,

transition sessions, and the eagerly anticipated Year 6
residential to Bristol, to name just a few.

Wishing all our families a restful and joyful half term break. We look
forward to welcoming the children back, refreshed and ready for

the fun but busy weeks ahead!

Warm wishes
Mrs French
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Aspirations Day – Advance Notice
We’re excited to let you know that on Tuesday 9th July,
we will be holding our Aspirations Day- a special event
where children are invited to come to school dressed as

what they would like to be when they grow up. Throughout
the day, there will be a range of activities to encourage

the children to think about their future goals and dreams.
It would be really helpful if your child can talk about the
job they’re aspiring to and why they’ve chosen it, as this

will form part of the day’s discussions and reflections. We
can’t wait to see the ambition, creativity and confidence

shine through!



T a l k i n g  a s s e m b l y  q u e s t i o n :

This week’s winning team: Botallack!  

class Attendance winners
this week are:

Rainbows, 2f, 6I 

Would you rather be a kid or a
grownup?
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House Point Results
25/4
328
377
371
309

2/5
567
506
549
538

9/5
293
423
394
356

16/5
357
450
462
415

23/5
359
602
416
524
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This week in Year 2 we finished creating
our amazing puppets. We learnt how to
use running stitch to join two pieces of

fabric, then we designed a hand puppet
and used various materials to decorate

them.

Year 3 visited the Eden Project to
learn about plants and forest
biomes. We had a great time

seeing new plants and learning
new facts.

Year 2

In Year 1 we have been securing
our knowledge of 1p, 2p, 5p and

10p coins. We enjoyed
purchasing items using the

different coins.

Year 3
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Year 1

Rainbows and Sunbeams
This week, Rainbows and Sunbeams have
been exploring herbs and spices used to
make tea. We have learnt that different

types of tea drunk around the world and
we have had a go at making our own

herbal tea.



This week Year 5 have enjoyed
completing their non-chronological

reports, improving their confidence in
holding Spanish conversations and
testing paper helicopters in science,
where we learnt that the larger the

surface area, the more air resistance
there is. Here we are applying our

estimating, measuring and
calculation skills outside.

This week, Year 4 stepped into the
world of Roman craftsmanship! The

children had a fantastic time shaping
their own Roman-style pots out of

clay, before carefully carving
repeated patterns into them. 

Year 4

Year 6
Year 6 have been thespians this

week, following in the footsteps of
great actors and play-writes! Its
been an exciting week, getting

know about our Year 6 play- "The
Wrong Way Round" and

auditioning for parts, as well as
improvising and writing our own
playscripts based on the story of

Joey, in War Horse.

Year 5




