**HE CHOUGH** Date: Friday 23rd May 2025



This Week at Treloweth – Living Our Values: Curious, Kind, and Connected

CURIOUS

What a joy it has been to see the sun shining this week! The beautiful weather has allowed us to make the most of our outdoor spaces- whether it's enjoying a picnic while tasting herbs from our garden, exploring our fantastic new orienteering course, or simply playing a good game of football on the field. It's been a wonderful reminder of how valuable outdoor learning and play are to our children's development and wellbeing.

CETM

PSO

IMPORTANT DATES:

CONNECTED

Last day of term: Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> May

Year 6 residential: Monday 16<sup>th</sup> June

Chartwells taster session: Wednesday 18th June

Notice: Treloweth Primary School distributes fliers and magazines offering family services or posts details of local activities on the newsletter. Whilst we think that parents might like the information and find it useful, the school does not necessarily endorse these services.

MATHSHUBS



# THE CHOUGH



Our Year 6 pupils are now in full swing preparing for their endof-term production- there was great excitement yesterday as parts were chosen, and rehearsals are already underway. We can't wait to see the final performance!

A huge congratulations to our first graduates of The Brilliant Club, who attended their celebration day at Plymouth University this week. They were fantastic ambassadors for Treloweth and should be extremely proud of their achievement.

Some of our Year 3 children also had the opportunity to take part in an art workshop at Kresen Kernow, helping to create resources for the upcoming Murdoch Day. This will beautifully complement the stunning withie sculptures crafted by Mrs Richards and Mrs Cottle- thank you both for your creativity and dedication.

Looking ahead, next half term is packed with exciting opportunities: Murdoch Day, Sports Days, Sustainability Week, transition sessions, and the eagerly anticipated Year 6 residential to Bristol, to name just a few.

Wishing all our families a restful and joyful half term break. We look forward to welcoming the children back, refreshed and ready for the fun but busy weeks ahead!

> Warm wishes Mrs French

THE CHOUGH

## DIAMONDS OF THE WEEK

## ASPIRATIONS DAY - ADVANCE NOTICE

We're excited to let you know that on **Tuesday 9th July**, we will be holding our **Aspirations Day**- a special event where children are invited to come to school dressed as what they would like to be when they grow up. Throughout the day, there will be a range of activities to encourage the children to think about their future goals and dreams. It would be really helpful if your child can talk about the job they're aspiring to and why they've chosen it, as this will form part of the day's discussions and reflections. We can't wait to see the ambition, creativity and confidence shine through!

THE CHOUGH



## TALKING ASSEMBLY QUESTION:

Would you rather be a kid or a grownup?

## CLASS ATTENDANCE WINNERS THIS WEEK ARE: RAINBOWS, 2F, 61

## HOUSE POINT RESULTS

	25/4	2/5	9/5	16/5	23/5
Poldark	328	567	293	357	359
Botallack	377	506	423	450	602
Geevor	371	549	394	462	416
Poldice	309	538	356	415	524

THIS WEEK'S WINNING TEAM: BOTALLACK

#### **Rainbows and Sunbeams**

This week, Rainbows and Sunbeams have been exploring herbs and spices used to make tea. We have learnt that different types of tea drunk around the world and we have had a go at making our own herbal tea.





#### Year 1

In Year 1 we have been securing our knowledge of 1p, 2p, 5p and 10p coins. We enjoyed purchasing items using the different coins.

#### Year 2

This week in Year 2 we finished creating our amazing puppets. We learnt how to use running stitch to join two pieces of fabric, then we designed a hand puppet and used various materials to decorate them.





## Year 3

Year 3 visited the Eden Project to learn about plants and forest biomes. We had a great time seeing new plants and learning new facts.

#### Year 4

This week, Year 4 stepped into the world of Roman craftsmanship! The children had a fantastic time shaping their own Roman-style pots out of clay, before carefully carving repeated patterns into them.





## Year 5

This week Year 5 have enjoyed completing their non-chronological reports, improving their confidence in holding Spanish conversations and testing paper helicopters in science, where we learnt that the larger the surface area, the more air resistance there is. Here we are applying our estimating, measuring and calculation skills outside.

### Year 6

Year 6 have been thespians this week, following in the footsteps of great actors and play-writes! Its been an exciting week, getting know about our Year 6 play- "The Wrong Way Round" and auditioning for parts, as well as improvising and writing our own playscripts based on the story of Joey, in War Horse.



